

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Retention Basin and Storm Drain
41st Ave & 42nd Ave**

Advertised: January 29, 2002 (Agenda item 3.43)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 15, 2002

PROJECT NO. A6-0240; RPL-5956 (115)

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			S. P. Pazargad Engineering Encino, CA 91316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,750	15.00	161,250.00	7.95	85,462.50	
5		DELETED							
6	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	3,535.00	3,535.00	9,300.00	9,300.00	
7	208304	WATER METER	EA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	600.00	600.00	
8	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	1	100.00	100.00	175.00	175.00	
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	41	30.00	1,230.00	22.00	902.00	
10	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	40	100.00	4,000.00	85.00	3,400.00	
11	518201	MASONARY BLOCK WALL	LF	150	150.00	22,500.00	125.00	18,750.00	
12	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LOOSE RIPRAP)	CY	11	40.00	440.00	65.00	715.00	
13	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,084.36	18,084.36	
14	066220	PLANTS (5-GALLON LEUCOPHYLLUM FRUTESCENS-TEXAS RANGER 'GREEN CLOUD')	EA	96	20.00	1,920.00	40.00	3,840.00	
15	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK (6 MONTH MAINTENANCE PERIOD)	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
16	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,368.14	9,368.14	
17	066801	GATE AND HARDWARE	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	
18	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	17	50.00	850.00	85.00	1,445.00	
19	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	EA	5	10,000.00	50,000.00	350.00	1,750.00	
20	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,040	60.00	62,400.00	33.60	34,944.00	
21	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	165	65.00	10,725.00	45.00	7,425.00	
22	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	650.00	650.00	
23	707217	42" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	EA	3	2,700.00	8,100.00	1,250.00	3,750.00	
24		DELETED							
25	000003	48" X 48" JENSEN BOX	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	
26	650076	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	117	75.00	8,775.00	88.00	10,296.00	
27	017103	72" MANHOLE (RCFC & WCDS MH252)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	
TOTALS:							392,325.00	239,257.00	

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Retention Basin and Storm Drain
41st Ave & 42nd Ave**

Advertised: January 29, 2002 (Agenda item 3.43)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 15, 2002

PROJECT NO. A6-0240; RPL-5956 (115)

					J.D. Stein Constructors Inc San Bernardino, CA 92407		L.D. Anderson Inc Bloomington, CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,750	6.00	64,500.00	8.50	91,375.00
5		DELETED						
6	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
7	208304	WATER METER	EA	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
8	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	1	200.00	200.00	150.00	150.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	41	30.00	1,230.00	44.00	1,804.00
10	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	40	75.00	3,000.00	66.00	2,640.00
11	518201	MASONARY BLOCK WALL	LF	150	85.00	12,750.00	148.00	22,200.00
12	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LOOSE RIPRAP)	CY	11	50.00	550.00	70.00	770.00
13	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
14	066220	PLANTS (5-GALLON LEUCOPHYLLUM FRUTESCENS-TEXAS RANGER 'GREEN CLOUD')	EA	96	85.00	8,160.00	35.00	3,360.00
15	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK (6 MONTH MAINTENANCE PERIOD)	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
16	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
17	066801	GATE AND HARDWARE	LS	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
18	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	17	75.00	1,275.00	66.00	1,122.00
19	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	EA	5	400.00	2,000.00	1,100.00	5,500.00
20	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,040	40.00	41,600.00	49.00	50,960.00
21	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	165	55.00	9,075.00	75.00	12,375.00
22	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
23	707217	42" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	3,300.00	9,900.00
24		DELETED						
25	000003	48" X 48" JENSEN BOX	EA	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
26	650076	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	117	150.00	17,550.00	110.00	12,870.00
27	017103	72" MANHOLE (RCFC & WCDS MH252)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTALS:						255,090.00	274,926.00	

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Retention Basin and Storm Drain
41st Ave & 42nd Ave**

Advertised: January 29, 2002 (Agenda item 3.43)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 15, 2002

PROJECT NO. A6-0240; RPL-5956 (115)

					Cora Constructors Palm Desert, CA 92260		Genesis Construction Hemet, CA 92545	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,510.00	3,510.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,510.00	3,510.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,925.00	2,925.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,750	8.00	86,000.00	9.00	96,750.00
5		DELETED						
6	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	8,900.00	8,900.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
7	208304	WATER METER	EA	1	2,340.00	2,340.00	500.00	500.00
8	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	1	117.00	117.00	100.00	100.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	41	29.00	1,189.00	50.00	2,050.00
10	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	40	70.00	2,800.00	295.00	11,800.00
11	518201	MASONARY BLOCK WALL	LF	150	197.00	29,550.00	160.00	24,000.00
12	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LOOSE RIPRAP)	CY	11	64.00	704.00	175.00	1,925.00
13	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	27,670.00	27,670.00	63,000.00	63,000.00
14	066220	PLANTS (5-GALLON LEUCOPHYLLUM FRUTESCENS-TEXAS RANGER 'GREEN CLOUD')	EA	96	28.00	2,688.00	20.00	1,920.00
15	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK (6 MONTH MAINTENANCE PERIOD)	LS	1	2,925.00	2,925.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
16	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,850.00	5,850.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
17	066801	GATE AND HARDWARE	LS	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
18	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	17	70.00	1,190.00	295.00	5,015.00
19	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	EA	5	2,350.00	11,750.00	300.00	1,500.00
20	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,040	58.00	60,320.00	40.00	41,600.00
21	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	165	125.00	20,625.00	80.00	13,200.00
22	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
23	707217	42" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
24		DELETED				0.00		
25	000003	48" X 48" JENSEN BOX	EA	1	1,750.00	1,750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
26	650076	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	117	180.00	21,060.00	115.00	13,455.00
27	017103	72" MANHOLE (RCFC & WCDS MH252)	EA	1	2,950.00	2,950.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
TOTALS:						310,073.00	322,415.00	

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Retention Basin and Storm Drain
41st Ave & 42nd Ave**

Advertised: January 29, 2002 (Agenda item 3.43)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 15, 2002

PROJECT NO. A6-0240; RPL-5956 (115)

					Beador Construction Co Inc Corona del Mar, CA 92625		4-Con Engineering Inc Fontana, CA 92334	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,100.00	5,100.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,750	10.00	107,500.00	10.75	115,562.50
5		DELETED						
6	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
7	208304	WATER METER	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
8	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	41	100.00	4,100.00	50.00	2,050.00
10	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	40	120.00	4,800.00	125.00	5,000.00
11	518201	MASONARY BLOCK WALL	LF	150	140.00	21,000.00	150.00	22,500.00
12	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LOOSE RIPRAP)	CY	11	220.00	2,420.00	125.00	1,375.00
13	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
14	066220	PLANTS (5-GALLON LEUCOPHYLLUM FRUTESCENS-TEXAS RANGER 'GREEN CLOUD')	EA	96	25.00	2,400.00	25.00	2,400.00
15	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK (6 MONTH MAINTENANCE PERIOD)	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
16	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
17	066801	GATE AND HARDWARE	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
18	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	17	200.00	3,400.00	125.00	2,125.00
19	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	EA	5	400.00	2,000.00	375.00	1,875.00
20	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,040	60.00	62,400.00	66.00	68,640.00
21	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	165	70.00	11,550.00	130.00	21,450.00
22	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
23	707217	42" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	EA	3	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
24		DELETED						
25	000003	48" X 48" JENSEN BOX	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
26	650076	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	117	90.00	10,530.00	150.00	17,550.00
27	017103	72" MANHOLE (RCFC & WCDS MH252)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
TOTALS:						323,700.00	356,277.50	

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Retention Basin and Storm Drain
41st Ave & 42nd Ave**

Advertised: January 29, 2002 (Agenda item 3.43)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 15, 2002

PROJECT NO. A6-0240; RPL-5956 (115)

					Bonadiman-McCain Inc San Bernardino, CA 92412		D.C. Hubbs Construction Inc Bloomington, CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	8,625.00	8,625.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,350.00	5,350.00	4,922.00	4,922.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,100.00	5,100.00	22,425.00	22,425.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,750	10.55	113,412.50	11.83	127,172.50
5		DELETED						0.00
6	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	11,600.00	11,600.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
7	208304	WATER METER	EA	1	3,050.00	3,050.00	7,950.00	7,950.00
8	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	1	140.00	140.00	850.00	850.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	41	90.00	3,690.00	155.25	6,365.25
10	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	40	193.00	7,720.00	255.30	10,212.00
11	518201	MASONARY BLOCK WALL	LF	150	239.00	35,850.00	86.25	12,937.50
12	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LOOSE RIPRAP)	CY	11	82.00	902.00	171.35	1,884.85
13	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	24,550.00	24,550.00	2,875.00	2,875.00
14	066220	PLANTS (5-GALLON LEUCOPHYLLUM FRUTESCENS-TEXAS RANGER 'GREEN CLOUD')	EA	96	33.00	3,168.00	35.00	3,360.00
15	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK (6 MONTH MAINTENANCE PERIOD)	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	4,910.00	4,910.00
16	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
17	066801	GATE AND HARDWARE	LS	1	7,210.00	7,210.00	4,025.00	4,025.00
18	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	17	130.00	2,210.00	230.00	3,910.00
19	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	EA	5	200.00	1,000.00	690.00	3,450.00
20	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,040	50.00	52,000.00	60.95	63,388.00
21	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	165	78.00	12,870.00	102.35	16,887.75
22	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	960.00	960.00	1,481.20	1,481.20
23	707217	42" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	EA	3	2,450.00	7,350.00	3,059.00	9,177.00
24		DELETED						0.00
25	000003	48" X 48" JENSEN BOX	EA	1	2,460.00	2,460.00	2,875.00	2,875.00
26	650076	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	117	128.00	14,976.00	150.00	17,550.00
27	017103	72" MANHOLE (RCFC & WCDS MH252)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,830.00	4,830.00
TOTALS:						351,368.50	377,063.05	